

The East Rockaway Grist Mill Museum is sponsoring a Community Wide Yard Sale on Saturday, October 19 and Sunday, October 20, 2024 from 9:00 am to 5:00 pm.

Permit fees for the Yard Sale are:

- \$15.00 for 1 day
- \$25 for both days
- \$100.00 for a Tag Sale (indoors)
- \$100 for a Block Sale

All permit fees go to the Grist Mill Museum. Participants keep their sale proceeds.

A map of all the homes participating will be available on Friday October 18, 2024 or on the Village of East Rockaway's website (<u>www.villageofeastrockaway.org</u>) & digital channels as well as the East Rockaway Public Library.

Make checks for permit fees payable to: GRIST MILL MUSEUM. Checks can be delivered to the Clerk's office at Village Hall or mailed to: Incorporated Village of East Rockaway P.O. Box 189

East Rockaway, NY 11518.

Kindly direct any questions concerning the Village Wide Yard Sale to Donna Pagliaro at (516) 887-6300 or via e-mail to <u>dpagliaro@villageofeastrockaway.org</u>.

.....

VILLAGE OF EAST ROCKAWAY COMMUNITY WIDE YARD SALE PERMIT APPLICATION

All Information contained herein will be investigated & verified. Any false statement will be cause for refusal & revocation of this license. It is further understood that applicant will conform and adhere to all laws applicable and such rules and regulations as may be promulgated by the Incorporated Village of East Rockaway regulating and relating to the use to which this license is applicable.

Name of Applicant:		Phone #:
Address:		Cell #:
Name of Property Owner:		(if same, write: SAME)
If Applicant is not Property Owner, a letter from owner granting permission is required to be submitted with application.		
DATE ISSUED:	PERMIT #:	_ RECEIPT #:

PLEASE VISIBLY DISPLAY PERMIT ON THE DAY OF THE YARD SALE.